TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI83418

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2018
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Scientific Instrument Services, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Detector Technology, LLC	
Street Address:	Palmer Industrial Park	
Internal Address:	9 Second Street	
City:	Palmer	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01069	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2763804	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9528421742

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9528961545

Email: ipgroup@larkinhoffman.com

Correspondent Name: Molly T. Eichten

Address Line 1: 8300 Norman Center Drive, Suite 1000 Address Line 2: Larkin Hoffman Daly & Lindgren Ltd. Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55437-1060

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45828.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHRYN QUINN
SIGNATURE:	CATHRYN QUINN
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2024

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 008365 FRAME: 0329

900839490

source=Adaptas Solutions LLC - DE evidence of merger (Scientific Instrument Se._#page1.tif source=Adaptas Solutions LLC - DE evidence of merger (Scientific Instrument Se._#page2.tif source=Adaptas Solutions LLC - DE evidence of merger (Scientific Instrument Se._#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008365 FRAME: 0330

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENT SERVICES, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "DETECTOR TECHNOLOGY, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "ADAPTAS SOLUTIONS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 10:36 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

6685081 8100M SR# 20188435577 Authentication: 204203090 Date: 12-31-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 008365 FRAME: 0331 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:36 AM 12/31/2018 FILED 10:36 AM 12/31/2018 SR 20188435577 - File Number 6685081

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENT SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
WITH AND INTO

DETECTOR TECHNOLOGY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is DETECTOR TECHNOLOGY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENT SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is hereby amended as follows: ADAPTAS SOLUTIONS, LLC.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at Palmer Industrial Park, 9 Third Street, Palmer MA 01069, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.

* * * *

DM_US 157367187-2.102979.0015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008365 FRAME: 0332

IN WITNESS WHEREO	F. said survi	ving limited lia	bility compan	v has caused t	his
certificate to be signed by an author					
alitetti. Historiah	DETECT	OR TECHNOI	OGV IIC		
	DETECT		JOUT, LLC		
		Marine Manager Company Street	Charles Marie		
	By:		Will from		
	Name:	Jay Ray	The second secon		
	Title:	President			
		et jet		garage and the contract of the	

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER]